
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:771
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2002
OLD AGE HOMES IN UP
RAVI PRAKASH VERMA

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of old age homes being operated in Uttar Pradesh during the last three years, till date;

(b) the number of old age homes for which the organizations approached the Government to run and the names of such organization;

(c) the amount of expenditure of `old age homes` being operated;

(d) whether any external financial assistance is also being obtained to opertate them; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI S. B. MOOKHERJEE)

(a) The numbers of old age homes in Uttar Pradesh given financial assistance by Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment during the last three years namely 1999-2000, 2000-01,2001-02and2002-03 (till date) are 29,18,22 and 19 respectively.

(b) The details of number and names of organizations who approached the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment for the financial assistance for running old age homes and whose applications are pending are given in the enclosed Annexure.

(c) The financial assistance given by the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment to the organizations for running old age homes in UP during the years 1999-2000,2000-01,2001-02 and 2002-03 (till date) is Rs. 69.58 lakhs, Rs. 41.83 lakhs, Rs.73.89 lakhs and
Rs.33.65 lakhs respectively.

(d) The Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment gives the financial assistance to the organizations to run the old age homes from its own budget. Apart from this, no external financial assistance is obtained by the Ministry to assist the organizations.

(e) Does not arise.

Annexure

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN PART (B) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 771 FOR ANSWER ON
22.11.2002 REGARDING OLD AGE HOMES IN UP BY SHRI RAVI PRAKASH VERMA, M.P.

Details of number and names of organizations who approached the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment for the financial assistance for running Old Age Homes during the last three years namely 1999-2000, 2000-01, 2001-02 and 2002-03 (till date) and whose applications are pending .

Sl. No. Year Name of the Organisation Date of Recommendation
        of the State Govt. of
        Uttar Pradesh

1 1999-2000 Nil      Nil
2 2000-01 Panchdevara Shiksha Vikash Samiti,
   Allahabad District, Uttar Pradesh 10.5.2000
3 2001-02  Nil      Nil

4. 2002-03 Bhartiya Anusuchit Jati Janjati Vikash Samiti, Barabanki Distt.,
   Uttar Pradesh     20.5.2002
   Manav Kalyan Samiti, Varanasi
   Distt. Uttar Pradesh    25.6.2002


   Lifeline Welfare Society, Sant
   Kabir Nagar Distt., Uttar Pradesh 16.10.2002
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